the parties. 

b. Legal Authority  

The contract needs to indicate whether it is for special services or non-
construction services under the bid limit of $119,100 in 202. Other contracts, 
including public work contracts between seventy-thousand ($75,000) and two-
hundred-twenty thousand ($220,000) dollars, require informal bidding under 
CUPCCAA. 

c. Scope of Services 

Define the scope of the products or performance for which the parties are 
contracting. One sentence is rarely enough. A paragraph may be enough. 
Generally, the more detail, the better.